

Autosports Group Limited A.C.N. 614 505 261

All Correspondence P.O Box 635 Five Dock NSW 2046

Telephone: (02) 9509 0662 Facsimile: (02) 9509 0668 Website: autosportsgroup.com.au

2 October 2024

## **ASX Announcement**

## Notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)

Autosports Group Limited (ASX:ASG) issued 1,436,781 fully paid ordinary shares (**Shares**) on 1 October 2024 as part of the purchase consideration for the acquisition of 100 percent of the shares in B S Stillwell Motor Group Pty Ltd by Autosports Group Limited wholly owned subsidiary ASG Investment Holdings Pty Ltd. Further information regarding the acquisition can be found in the ASX announcements made by Autosports Group Limited on 19 August 2024 and 2 October 2024.

This notice is given by Autosports Group Limited under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (**Corporations Act**).

Autosports Group Limited confirms that:

- a. the Shares were issued without disclosure under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- b. as at the date of this notice, Autosports Group Limited has complied with:
  - the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to Autosports Group Limited;
     and
  - II. sections 674 and 674A of the Corporations Act; and
- c. as at the date of this notice, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act that is required to be set out in this notice under section 708A(6)(e) of the Corporations Act.

For further information, please contact:

Nick Pagent
Chief Executive Officer
(02) 8753 2888
investor@autosportsgroup.com.au

Caroline Gatenby
General Counsel and Company Secretary
(02) 8753 2888
investor@autosportsgroup.com.au

This announcement is authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Autosports Group Limited.